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PROJECT INFO,
DRAWING INDEX,
& VICINITY PLAN
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AS NOTED

PROJECT TEAM

1. ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.: 160-64-007

2. LOT SIZE: 1.25 ACRES (54,495 SQ.FT.)

3. GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: HIGH DENSITY OFFICE

4. ZONING DESIGNATION: GENERAL INDUSTRIAL (MM)

5. EXISTING BLDG DESCRIPTION: EXISTING 2-STORY,
25,740 SF INDUSTRIAL
BUILDING

6. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: III-B

7. TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: B & F-1 OCCUPANCIES
    PREVIOUS OCCUPANCY F-1 & S-1 AUTOMOBILE REPAIR

8. FIRE SPRINKLER? EXISTING: NO / PROPOSED: YES

9. FIRE ALARM? YES

ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT DATA
6 = SPACE USE - REF SPACE USE SCHEDULE
900 = FLOOR AREA - SQUARE FEET

   = OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN REQUIRED

CODE ANALYSIS

45 = OCCUPANT LOAD ( CBC TABLE 10-A )

     WHEN NOTED -  ( CBC SEC 1002.3 )

SECTION LINES

BREAKS OF BUILDING 

HIDDEN CONSTRUCTION

LINES AND MATCH LINES
PROPERTY LINES, BOUNDRY

SHADED PORTION IS THE SIDE CONSIDERED

AND LEVEL LINES
CENTER LINES, FLOOR LINES

FEATURE

COMPONENTS

DESIGNATOR

ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW

4 = ELEVATION DESIGNATION
A5.1 = REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER

BUILDING SECTION
C = SECTION DESIGNATION

ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW

ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW

E = SECTION DESIGNATION

8.3 = REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER

A5.2 = REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER

A5.3 = REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER

DETAIL
10 = DETAIL DESIGNATION

WALL SECTION

COLUMN REFERENCE GRIDS
B,23 = COLUMN DESIGNATION

ELEVATION

PROJECT NORTH

FFE 0'-0" = ELEVATION
LEVEL LINE, CONTROL POINT

MATCH LINE AND AREA 

3 = ACCESSORY NUMBER - REF SCHEDULE
IDENTIFICATION

* = OPTIONAL CHARACTER

B = ADDITIONAL REMARKS -
2 = FIRE RATING IN HOURS
4 = NOMINAL STUD OR MASONRY SIZE

C = WALL TYPE DESIGNATION -
WALL IDENTIFICATION

TOILET ACCESSORY 

IDENTIFICATION
REFERENCE NOTE

 REF SCHEDULE

 REF SCHEDULE

50 = DOOR NUMBER

3 = REVISION NUMBER

DOOR IDENTIFICATION

GLAZED OPENING OR
WINDOW TYPE
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N
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     REF SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

*

*

DRAWING SYMBOL LEGEND

APPLICABLE CODES

& And
∠ Angle
@ At
℄ Centerline
Ø Diameter or

Round
d Penny (Nails)
# Pound
(E) Existing
(N) New
(R) Relocated
ACC Accessible
A/C Air

Conditioning
A.C. Asphaltic

Conc.
ACOUS. Acoustical
A.D. Area Drain
ADJ. Adjustable
ALT. Alternate
ALUM. Aluminum
APPROX.Approximate
ARCH. Architectural

BD. Board
BITUM. Bituminous
BLDG. Building
BLK. Block
BLKG. Blocking
B.M. Bench Mark
BFP. Backflow

Preventer
BOT. Bottom

CAB. Cabinet
C.B. Chalk Board
CEM. Cement
CER. Ceramic
C.I. Cast Iron
C.J. Const. Joint
C.L. Chain Link
CLG. Ceiling
CLR. Clear
CNTR. Counter
COL. Column
CONC. Concrete
CONN. Connection
CONST. Construction
CONT. Continuous
CORR. Corridor
CPT. Carpet
CTSK. Countersunk
CTR. Center
CW. Cold Water

DBL. Double
DEPT. Department
D.F. Drinking

Fountain /
Douglas Fir

DIA. Diameter
DIAG. Diagonal
DIM. Dimension
DISP. Dispenser
DN. Down
DR. Door
DS. Downspout
D.S.P. Dry StandPipe
DTL. Detail
DWG. Drawing
DWR. Drawer

EA. Each
E.J. Expansion

Joint
EL. Elevation
ELEC. Electrical
ELEV. Elevator
EMER. Emergency
ENCL. Enclosure
EQ. Equal
EQPT. Equipment
E.W. Each Way
EXH. Exhaust
EXP. Expansion
EXT. Exterior

F.A. Fire Alarm
F.D. Floor Drain
FDN. Foundation
F.E. Fire

Extinguisher
FEC Fire

Extinguisher
Cabinet

F.F. Finish Floor
F.G. Finish Grade
F.H. Flat Head
FHC Fire Hose Cab.
FIN. Finish
FLASH. Flashing
FLR. Floor
FLUOR. Fluorescent
F.O.C. Face of Conc.
F.O.F. Face of Finish
F.O.M. Face of

Masonry

F.O.S. Face of Studs
FT. Foot or Feet
FTG. Footing
FW Fire Water

GA. Gauge
GALV. Galvanized
G.B. Grab Bar
GI Galvanized

Iron
GL. Glass
GND. Ground
GR. Grade
GS Galvanized

Steel
GYP. Gypsum

H.B. Hose Bibb
H.C. Hollow Core
HDR. Header
HDWD. Hardwood
HDWR. Hardware
H.M. Hollow Metal
HORIZ. Horizontal
HT. Height

I.D. Inside
Diameter

INSUL. Insulation
INT. Interior

JAN. Janitor

KIT. Kitchen

LAB. Laboratory
LAM. Laminate
LAV.   lavatory
LKR.    Locker
LT.       Light

MAINT. Maintenance
MAT.    Material
MAX.   Maximum
M.B.    Machine Bolt
M.D.F. Medium

Density
Fiberboard

MECH. Mechanical
MEMB. Membrane
MEZZ. Mezzanine
MFR. Manufacturer
MH. Manhole
MIN. Minimum
MIR. Mirror
MISC. Miscellaneous
M.O. Masonry

Opening
MTD. Mounted
MTL. Metal
MUL. Mullion

N North
N.I.C. Not In

Contract
No. or # Number
NOM Nominal
N.T.S. Not To Scale

OD Outside
Diameter

O.A. Overall
O.C. On Center
OFF. Office
OPP. Opposite
OPER Operable

P.L.C.C. Plastic Laminate            
Covered
Casework

PA Planting Area
PH Panic Hardware
PLAS. Plaster
PLYWD. Plywood
PNL. Panel
PR. Pair
PT. Point
P.LAM. Plastic Laminate

Q.T. Quarry Tile

R Riser
R.D. Roof Drain
REF. Reference
REFR. Refrigerator
REG. Register
REINF. Reinforced
REQ. Required
RESIL. Resilient
R.H Round Head
RM. Room
R.O. Rough Opening
RWD. Redwood

S. South
S.C. Solid Core
SCHED. Schedule

SECT. Section
SH Shelf
SHT. Sheet
SHWR. Shower
SIM. Similar
SPEC. Specification
SQ. Square
SST. Stainless

Steel
STD. Standard
STL. Steel
STOR. Storage
STRUCT.Structural
SUSP. Suspended
SYM. Symmetrical
SYS. System

T.B. Towel Bar
TEL. Telephone
TER. Terrazzo
THK. Thick
T.& G. Tongue &

Groove
T.O.C. Top of Curb
T.O.C.D.Top of

Concrete
Deck

T.O.P. Top of
Pavement /
Top of
Parapet

T.O.R.D. Top of Roof
Deck

T.O.S. Top of
Sheathing

T.O.W. Top of Wall
TRD. Tread
T.S.W. Top of

Sidewalk
T.V. Television
TYP. Typical

U.L. Underwriters
Laboratory

U.N.O. Unless Noted
Otherwise

U.O.N. Unless
Otherwise
Noted

V.C.T. Vinyl
Composition
Tile

VERT. Vertical
VEST. Vestibule
V.T.R. Vent Through

Roof
V.W.C. Vinyl Wall

Covering

W West
w/ With
W.C. Water Closet
WD. Wood
WDW. Window
W/O Without
W.S. Wood Screw
WT. Weight
W.W.F. Welded Wire

Fabric

2022 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE PART 1, TITLE
24 C.C.R.
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS.
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW MUNICIPAL CODE
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CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

ARCHITECT
ADAPTIVE ARCHITECTURE

20111 STEVENS CREEK BLVD, SUITE 280
CUPERTINO, CA 95014
(510) 684-3226

PROJECT INFO,  DRAWING INDEX, & VICINITY PLANA0.1
ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWING INDEXVICINITY MAP

N

CONTACT: JANICE YEH

PROJECT SITE

SCOPE OF WORK
THE PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING
UPGRADES TO THE EXISTING BUILDING AND SITE:

1. INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT TO CONVERT AN EXISTING
AUTOMOTIVE SHOP TO VIDEO PRODUCTION SPACES AND
TOY R&D OFFICES. PROPOSED INTERIOR WORK INCLUDES:

· ADDITION OF 1,053 SQ. FT. OF SECOND FLOOR AREA
· INTERIOR PARTITIONS, CASEWORK, AND FINISHES
· NEW ADA-COMPLIANT RESTROOMS
· NEW WHEELCHAIR LIFT
· ADD NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. PROPOSED SITE WORK INCLUDES:

· NEW OUTDOOR PAINT BOOTH
· NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE
· ADA-COMPLIANT PARKING STALLS
· RE-STRIPE PARKING STALLS
· STORAGE CONTAINERS

SITE PLAN A1.1
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C-33243

Janice T. Yeh

20111 STEVENS CREEK BLVD
SUITE 280
CUPERTINO, CA 95014
(510) 684-3226

ADAPTIVE ARCHITECTURE

11/19/24 PLANNING SUBMITTAL

5/5/25 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL

7/7/25 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL

FIRST FLOOR PLANA2.1

SECOND FLOOR PLANA2.2

TRANSIT CENTER

1/2 MILE RADIUS

CODE ANALYSIS PLANA0.2

A0.3 CODE ANALYSIS PLAN

SITE DEMOLITION PLAN A1.0

(CALTRAIN, VTA)

BUS STOP

EXISTING SITE PHOTOSA5.0

TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN AND DETAILS A1.3

PAINT BOOTH DETAILSA1.4

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL
ANY MODIFICATION OF THE FOLLOWING SCOPE OF WORK
WILL BE SUBMITTED AS A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL:

1. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

3. UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2
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ADAPTIVE ARCHITECTURE

11/19/24 PLANNING SUBMITTAL

5/5/25 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL
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LEGEND

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS
A BARRIER FREE ACCESS WITHOUT ANY
ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING
1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE,
EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT
EXCEED 1/4" VERTICAL AND AT LEAST
4'-0" WIDE, SURFACE SLIP RESISTANT,
STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM
CROSS SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL AND SLOPE
IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS
THAN 5%. P.O.T. SHALL BE MAINTAINED
FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING
OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION
FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8"
ABOVE SURFACE OF P.O.T. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON
THE INDICATED P.O.T. HAVE BEEN
REMOVED AND P.O.T. COMPLIES WITH
CBC.

OFFICE

{ }

35

1
100

B

OCCUPANT LOAD PLUS ANCILLARY
SPACE OCCUPANT LOAD WHERE
OCCURS

OCCUPANT LOAD

534

OCCUPANT LOAD
FLOOR AREA (SQ. FT.)

FLOOR AREA (SQ. FT.) PER
OCCUPANT (CBC TABLE 1004.1.1)

ROOM NAME
OCCUPANCY

*

ACCESSORY USE AREA

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER (MIN. SIZE 2-A:10-BC)

PANIC HARDWARE ON DOOR
(VON DUPRIN, TYP.)

P

1. OCCUPANCY TYPE : NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES
B & F-1
(F-1 IS MAIN OCCUPANCY &
MOST RESTRICTIVE)

2. SPRINKLERED ? YES (PART OF PROJECT SCOPE)

3. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: III-B

4. ALLOWABLE AREA CALC:

· ALLOWABLE AREA WITH SPRINKLER INCREASE FOR
2-STORY BUILDING (SM)
F-1 OCCUPANCY = 36,000 SF

5. PROPOSED FLOOR AREA: 1ST FLOOR 22,000 SF
2ND FLOOR    4,793 SF
TOTAL:      26,793 SF

6. OCCUPANCY AREAS: B    =   6,926 SF
F-1 = 19,867 SF

SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

TACTILE 'EXIT' SIGN1

TACTILE 'EXIT ROUTE' SIGN2

3

BLDG ANALYSIS

TACTILE 'NOT AN EXIT' SIGN

4 MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGN

1 111

111

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

4

3

PLUMBING FIXTURE ANALYSIS
1. NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER CPC TABLE 4-2:

OFFICE AREA: 8,276 / 150 = 56 OCCUPANTS
INDUSTRIAL AREA: 18,987 / 500 = 38 OCCUPANTS

2. PLUMBING FIXTURES PER CPC 422.1:
· OFFICE AREA, B OCCUPANCY (28 MALE, 28 FEMALE)

REQ'D 

W.C. 1

URINAL 1

LAV 1

1

1

2

-

1

MALE

PROVIDED REQ'D 

1

2

1

FEMALE

PROVIDED

-

REQ'D 

W.C. 1

URINAL 1

LAV 1

4

4

2

-

1

MALE

PROVIDED REQ'D 

1

2

1

FEMALE

PROVIDED

-

· INDUSTRIAL AREA, F-1 OCCUPANCY (19 MALE, 19 FEMALE)

FLOOR AREA CALCULATION

EXISTING 22,000

PROPOSED +0

AREA (SQ. FT.)

SECOND FLR

F.A.R.

FIRST FLR

3,740

TOTAL 22,000 4,793

TOTAL

25,740

+1,053

26,793

(/54,495)

47%

49%

+1,053
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N

LEGEND

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS
A BARRIER FREE ACCESS WITHOUT ANY
ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING
1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE,
EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT
EXCEED 1/4" VERTICAL AND AT LEAST
4'-0" WIDE, SURFACE SLIP RESISTANT,
STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM
CROSS SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL AND SLOPE
IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS
THAN 5%. P.O.T. SHALL BE MAINTAINED
FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING
OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION
FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8"
ABOVE SURFACE OF P.O.T. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON
THE INDICATED P.O.T. HAVE BEEN
REMOVED AND P.O.T. COMPLIES WITH
CBC.
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100
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OCCUPANT LOAD PLUS ANCILLARY
SPACE OCCUPANT LOAD WHERE
OCCURS

OCCUPANT LOAD

534

OCCUPANT LOAD
FLOOR AREA (SQ. FT.)

FLOOR AREA (SQ. FT.) PER
OCCUPANT (CBC TABLE 1004.1.1)

ROOM NAME
OCCUPANCY

*

ACCESSORY USE AREA

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER (MIN. SIZE 2-A:10-BC)

PANIC HARDWARE ON DOOR
(VON DUPRIN, TYP.)

P

SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

TACTILE 'EXIT' SIGN1

TACTILE 'EXIT ROUTE' SIGN2

3 TACTILE 'NOT AN EXIT' SIGN

4 MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGN

3

3

2

2

2

3

NEW FLOOR AREA
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DEMOLITION NOTES

(E)
LANDSCAPE

(E)
CANOPY

(E) HEDGE PLANTER (E) HEDGE PLANTER

(E) STORAGE
CONTAINERS

(E) ADJACENT BUIILDING

(E) ADJACENT BUIILDING (E) ADJACENT BUIILDING

(E) ADJACENT BUIILDING

(E) ADJACENT LOT
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(E) GAS METER
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ACCESS

(E) SKYLIGHT, TYP.

(E) 9 BICYCLE
CAPACITY RACK

REMOVE EXISTING
STRIPING & SYMBOL, TYP.

REMOVE EXISTING
STRIPING, TYP.

REMOVE EXISTING
STRIPING & SYMBOL, TYP.
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STRIPING, TYP.

REMOVE EXISTING
PAINT BOOTH
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A1.1

SITE PLAN

   JY

SITE PLAN

1/16" = 1'PROPOSED SITE PLAN 1

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS
INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE
ACCESS WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT
VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING
1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM
SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL
CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4"
VERTICAL AND AT LEAST 4'-0"
WIDE, SURFACE SLIP RESISTANT,
STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH.
MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IS 2%
TYPICAL AND SLOPE IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS
THAN 5%. P.O.T. SHALL BE
MAINTAINED FREE OF
OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND
PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER
THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL
BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE
SURFACE OF P.O.T.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
THAT ALL BARRIERS ON THE
INDICATED P.O.T. HAVE BEEN
REMOVED AND P.O.T. COMPLIES
WITH CBC.

SITE PLAN LEGEND:
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N

PARKING ANALYSIS

LEGEND

STANDARD:  37
ACCESSIBLE:             1
VAN ACCESSIBLE:       1
TOTAL PARKING STALLS: 39*

(N) 20' X 8'
PAINT BOOTH,
SEE SHEET A1.4

*PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN 1/2 MILE
RADIUS OF A TRANSIT CENTER. PER
AB2097, PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARE
WAIVED.

(N) TRASH ENCLOSURE,
SEE 1/A1.3

PROPERTY LINE,
(E) SLATTED
CHAIN LINK
FENCE, TYP.

P 
I O

 N
 E

 E
 R

  
 W

 A
 Y

(E) ADJACENT LOT

(E) ADJACENT PARKING LOT

(E) 2-STORY BUILDING

(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE
AND AUTOMATIC
SLIDING GATES

(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE
AND AUTOMATIC
SLIDING GATE

(E) PLANTER

(E)
STORAGE

SHED

(E)
LANDSCAPE

(E)
CANOPY

(E) HEDGE PLANTER

(E) STORAGE
CONTAINERS

(E) ADJACENT BUIILDING

(E) ADJACENT BUIILDING (E) ADJACENT BUIILDING

(E) ADJACENT BUIILDING

(E) ADJACENT LOT

(E) WALKWAY

PROPERTY LINE,
(E) 8'-0" HIGH
SLATTED
CHAIN LINK
FENCE, TYP.

(E) PLANTER

(E) DRIVEWAY

(E) DRIVEWAY

(E
) 
S
ID

EW
A
LK

(E) WALKWAY

(E) GAS METER

(E) 1" WATER LINE

(E) SEWER
CLEAN-OUT

(E) SKYLIGHT, TYP.

(E) 9 BICYCLE
CAPACITY RACK

(N) NEW PROPOSED
SOLAR PANELS, TYP.

2
6

7

13 4

1

(E) LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
CHARGING STATION,
TYP. OF 3

(E) WALL PACK LIGHT
FIXTURE, TYP. OF 6

(E) EXTERIOR
LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) EXTERIOR
LIGHT FIXTURE
UNDER CANOPY

4' WIDE ROOF PERIMETER
CLEAR PATHWAY, TYP.

(E) KNOX
BOX
LOCATION

(N) POST
MOUNTED
STOP SIGN

(N) POST
MOUNTED
STOP SIGN

(N) RED PAINTED
DRIVEWAY
FLANK CURB, TYP.

SIGHT
TRIANGLE

TYP.

(E) BACKFLOW
PREVENTERS

TRUCK TURNING
RADIUS PER

TEMPLATE PROVIDED

(E) 3/4" WATER LINE

(E) WATER
METERS

(E) 4" SEWER
LATERAL



TRASH
3 CY

82" x 47"

RECYCLE
3 CY

82" x 47"

CARDBOARD
3 CY

82" x 47"

COMPOST
64 GAL.
32" x 25"

6'
-0

"

1'-0" 1'-0"

1'
-0

"

1'-0"1'-0"1'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

10
'-0

"

6"W X 6"H CONCRETE
WHEEL STOP CURB, TYP.

EDGE OF ROOFLINE, TYP.

CONCRETE PAD FLUSH WITH
SURROUNDING PARKING/

DRIVE AISLE ASPHALT

DROP PIN HOLES FOR CANE BOLTS
IN CONCRETE STRESS PAD TO HOLD

EACH GATE IN BOTH OPEN AND
CLOSED POSITION, TYP.

32'-0"

8'-0" GATE

WOOD SLATS OVER
WELDED TUBE STEEL

FRAME STRUCTURE, TYP.

DOUBLE SWING STEEL
& WOOD GATES W/
CANE BOLTS

9'
-1

0"

R
O

O
F 

S
TR

U
C
TU

R
E 

H
IG

H
 P

T.

11
'-0

"

DOUBLE SWING STEEL
& WOOD GATES W/
CANE BOLTS

8'-0" GATE

9'
-2

"

R
O

O
F 

S
TR

U
C
TU

R
E 

LO
W

 P
T.

10
'-3

"

18 GA. METAL DECK
ROOF OVER WELDED

TUBE STEEL FRAME

16'-4"

18 GA. METAL DECK
ROOF OVER WELDED
TUBE STEEL FRAME

1" X 6" WOOD SLATS
SPACED 1", TYP.

8" SQ. BASE PLATE, TYP.

4"W X 6"H BEAM, TYP.

4" SQ. COLUMN, TYP.
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A1.3

TRASH
ENCLOSURE

PLAN & DETAILS

SP

AS NOTED

1/4" = 1'-0"TRASH ENCLOSURE ELEVATIONS 2

1/4" = 1'-0"TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN 1

A.

2A
-

2B
-

2C
-

B.C.

N.T.S.TRASH ENCLOSURE PERSPECTIVE 3
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PAINT BOOTH
DETAILS
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AS NOTED

-PAINT BOOTH DETAILS 1
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UP
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UP

UP
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ENGINEERING
WORKROOM

102

CLEAN
ROOM
101

LOBBY
100

RESTROOM
114

RESTROOM
113A

RESTROOM
111

RESTROOM
112

CRUNCH CAVE
(FILM SET)

109

EDIT
ROOM
105

OLD SCHOOL
(FILM SET)

106

MAKER
SPACE
115

FABRICATION
SHOP
119

OFFICE
120

STORAGE
125

RESTROOM
122

SOUNDSTAGE
(FILM SET)

126
ARENA

(FILM SET)
117

BUILD ROOM
(FILM SET)

116

UNDER
MEZZANINE

118

CAMERA 
STORAGE

104

TOAD
CONF.
103

RESTROOM
123

GOLD
ROOM
110

ENGINEERING
OFFICE
101

RECORDING
ROOM
105A

MARIO ROOM
(FILM SET)

107

STAIR
ST-1

STAIR
ST-2

HALLWAY
108

UTILITY
113

HALLWAY
121

STORAGE
124

STAIR
ST-3

STAIR
ST-4

STAIR
ST-5

STAIR
ST-6

5
0
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20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0"
220'-0"

1
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FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

JY

AS NOTED

 FLOOR PLAN - 1ST FLOOR 11/8" = 1'-0"
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WALL LEGEND

(E) EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN

(E) INTERIOR PARTITION TO REMAIN

PROPOSED INTERIOR PARTITION

LINE OF 2ND
FLOOR
ABOVE

STEEL
COLUMN,
TYP.

UP

(N) ICE
MACHINE W/
FLOOR SINK

(N)
WHEELCHAIR

LIFT

(N) UTILITY RM &
ADA RESTROOM

(N) ADA
RESTROOM
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DN

DN

OPEN TO
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OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOWOPEN TO
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OPEN TO
BELOW

DN

REF.

HW

FORT KNUTS
CONFERENCE

207

STAFF
WORKROOM

209

PEACH
CONFERENCE

206

YOSHI
CONFERENCE
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PD
OFFICE
208

GREEN
ROOM
202
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OPEN TO
BELOW
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214
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DN.
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210A

UTILITY
211

STAIR
ST-1

STAIR
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STAIR
ST-3STAIR
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STAIR
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STAIR
ST-6

STAFF
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210

A2.2

SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

JY

AS NOTED

 FLOOR PLAN - MEZZANIE & 2ND FLOOR 11/8" = 1'-0"

C
AS

TL
E 

G
R

AY
SK

U
LL

C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
AL

 U
SE

 P
ER

M
IT

89
 P

IO
N

EE
R

 W
AY

M
O

U
N

TA
IN

 V
IE

W
, C

A 
94

04
1

DESCRIPTION

SCALE:

CHECKED:

REVISIONS

DRAWING
NUMBER:

PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE:

DRAWN: 

NO DATE BY

AINROFILACFOETAT Ren. Date:S

ARCHITECTL I
CENSED

07/31/25
C-33243

Janice T. Yeh

20111 STEVENS CREEK BLVD
SUITE 280
CUPERTINO, CA 95014
(510) 684-3226

ADAPTIVE ARCHITECTURE

11/19/24 PLANNING SUBMITTAL

5/5/25 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL

7/7/25 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL

WALL LEGEND

(E) EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN

(E) INTERIOR PARTITION TO REMAIN

PROPOSED INTERIOR PARTITION

N

PROPOSED NEW FLOOR AREA ON
SECOND FLOOR

(N)
WHEELCHAIR

LIFT
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BIKE RACK & INSIDE EXIT GATE 12N.T.S.

EXISTING
SITE

FRONT ENTRY 3N.T.S.

REAR STORAGE CONTAINERS 9N.T.S.

FRONT FACADE & LANDSCAPE 2N.T.S.

8N.T.S.

OUTSIDE ENTRY GATE11N.T.S.

FRONT ENTRY CANOPY 1N.T.S.

SOUTHEAST BUILDING CORNER 7N.T.S.

SOUTHWEST SITE CORNER 10N.T.S.

SOUTH FACADE OUTSIDE ENTRY GATE 6N.T.S.5N.T.S.NORTH FACADE 4N.T.S. SOUTH FACADE ENTRY TO SHOP

NORTHEAST BUILDING CORNER


